

Corrigendum

In tender document Tender Enquiry No.24/Patho/143(IX)/2016-RISH (ADMN)

Dated: 03-09-2016

As per schedule, Pre- Bid meeting of "Tender for Cryostat for Department of Pathology" was held on 29-08-2016 at 03.00 PM, in the tender opening room.

After consideration by Store Purchase Committee following modification (deletions/additions/replacements) additions for Tender Enquiry No. 24/Patho/141(IX)/2016-RISH (ADMN) has been made.

Point Srl No. 12 at page no. 17:-

For: Trimming facility from 5 to 150 μm +/- 0.5 μm , in steps of 5, 10, 30, 50,100,150 μm should be available.

Read as: Trimming facility from 5 to 150 μm WITH DIFFERENT INCREMENTS should be available.

Point Srl No. 21 at page no. 17:-

For: Inbuilt UV disinfection facility should be available.

Read as: - Inbuilt UV or Cold D or Ozone disinfection facility should be available.

Note: Last date of submission of bids in respect of aforesaid tender is hereby extended till 04-10-2016 at 03:00 PM and Technical bid will be opened on same day at 03.30 PM.